7 4 G SERIES COMPRESSOR UNITS
| TWO STAGE

! Supersedes: Form 185.30-RP (Coded 1266) 276 Form 185.30-RP

BARE COMPRESSOR — _ ﬂgqtf
LESS MANIFOLDS, SUCTION ELBOW w% O
AND EXTERNAL INTERSTAGE PIPING

UNIT NUMBER YORK PART
MODEL CYLINDERS NUMBER
GB3CH-12,-22 6 364-24760
G83CH-12,-22 8 364-24763
G123CH-12,-22 12 364-24766
G163CH-12,-22 16 364-24769
G63CF-502 8 364-26344
GB3CF-502 8 364-26345
G123CF-502 12 364-26346
G163CF-b02 16 364-26347
GB63CG-717 6 364-24761
G83CG-717 8 364-24764
G123CG-717 12 364-24767
G163CG-717 16 364-24770

COMPRESSOR GASKETS — COMPLETE SET
REFRIGERANTS—12, —22, —502 AND —717

NO. CYL. YORK PART NO.
6 364-24999
8 364-25000
12 364-25001
16 364-25002

FUNNEL RING-FOR COMPRESSION OF PISTON RINGS WHEN
INSTALLING PISTON ................... 064-00240

CRANKCASE FLOAT ... ... 364-44720

Earllest design GC compressors did not have the crenkcase
equalized to suction pressure. Many of these compressors have
since been field modified to equalize the crankease to suction
pressure. Compressors manufactured zfter Feb., 1972 have the
crankease equalized to suction pressure. This Renewal Parts manual
lists the available parts for all GC compressors.



Y

41,4243

45

™
it
‘ i Ty
EER .
H
| 1]
oy I
0
il 4 I
w Lol
B N
1 -
g~

’\\)W ’/2944/\//‘4;%

\
57 48 49,50,51,54

|

6 CYLINDER

SEAL END

N

12 CYLINDER %16 CYLINDER
FULLY LOADED CYLINDERS
UNLOADING TYPE CYLINDERS {THERE ARE NO HIiGH STAGE
UNLOADING CYLINDERS ON R-502 COMPRESSORS!
MIGH STAGE CYLINDERS - ALL OTHERS LOW STAGE

Copyright ©by Borg-Warner Corporation 1976 — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER

e e e R T i e




TABLE 1 — COMFRESSOR CRUSS SECTION . . - FORM 185.30-RP

ITEM . ) PART NO.
NO. DESCRIPTION " BCYL 8CYL 12 CYL 16 CYL
064-19829 | 064-1982¢ 064-19829 064-19829
1| Head, Compressor (1 Req’d) | (1 Reg'd] (2 Reg'd) (2 Reg'd)
' 064-19734 | 064-19734 064-19734 064-19734
2 | Head, Compressor . (2 Req’d) | (3 Regq'd) {4 Reg'd) ) (6 Reg'd)
i 064-19810 | 064-18810 064-19810 064-19810
3 | Gasket, Top Head (3 Rec’'d) | (4 Req'd) (6 Reg'd) (8 Reg'd)
4 Screw, Top Head, 1/2" x 3" 021-08898 | 021-08898 021-08898 021-08898
{2 Req'd/Head} :
5 | Screw. Top Head, '1/2”x 2-1/2"  021-01588 | 021-01588 021-01589 021-G1589
{14 Reg'd/Head} :
6 Crankshaft : 364-00311 | 3684-00310 364-00309 364-00308
7 Key, Crankshaft 064-00314 | 064-00314 064-00314 064-00314
8 [ Screw, Crankshaft 021-01628 | 021-01628 02101628 021-01628
] Lockwasher, Crankshaft 021-05295 | 021-05285 021-052956 021-056295
10 | Washer, Coupiing 364-28926 | 364-28926 364-28926 364-28926
11 | Center Main Bearing Assembly —————————— 364-00317 364-00317
includes items 12-18
12 Bearing, Upper Half 064-00318 064-00318
13 Bearing, Lower Half 06400318 064-00319
14 .| Tapered Bushing 0| —————r | ————— 064-00320 064-00320
15 Cap Screw (Bearing Expanding) 021-01598 021-01598
/2" x 3-1/2"
18 Bolt, Bearing (4 Req'd) 021-14780 021-14780
17 Nut, Locking {5 Req'd) 021-13257 021-13257
18 Washer, Plain {10 Reg'd) - 021-0b155 021-05185
19 | Pin, Bearing Locking . —_——— | ——— 064-00322 064-00322
20 Plug, Pipe —— 023-01983 023-01983
21 Low Stage Piston Assembiy? 364-00364 | 364-00364 364-003564 364-00364
(Used in Cylinders No.) 1.2,5,6 1,25,6,7,8 1,25,6,7,8,11,12 |11,2,3,4,7,8,9,10,11,12,15,16
Includes items 22-26
22 Piston ' 064-00360 | 064-00360 064-00360 064-00360
23 Ring, Piston, Plain (2 Req’d/Pmton) 029-03662 | 029-03669 026-03669 029-03669
24 Ring, Pisten, Qil 029-04452 | 029-04452 0292-04452 029-04452
25 Pin, Piston 0629-01507 | 029-01507 029-01507 028-01507
26 Spring, Piston Pin Locking ' 029-00274 | 029-00274 02900274 029-00274
{2 Reqg'd/Piston) 1. :
27 | Low Stage Connecting Rod! 364-09881 | 364-09881 364-09881 364-09881
28 | Bolt, Conrecting Rod 064-39506 | 064-39506 064-39506 064-39506
29 | Nut, Connecting Rod 021-09932 | 021-09932 021-08932 021-09932
30 | Washer, Connecting Rod : 021-01274 | 021-01274 021-01274 021-01274
31 High Stage Piston Assemblyl
(Used in Cylinders No.) 34 3,4 34,910 5,6,13,14
Includes items 32-35
32 Piston 064-36242 | 064-36242 064-36242 . 064-36242
33 Ring, Piston, Plain (2 Req’d/Plston) 029-03669 | 029-03669 028-036692 029-03669
34 Pin, Piston 029-13090 | 029-13080 © 029-13090 022-13090
35 Spring, Piston Pin Locking ) 029-13091 | 028-13091 029-13091 029-13091
(2 Reqg'd/Piston)
36 High Stage Connecting Rod? 364-37127 | 364-37127 364-37127 364-37127
37 Bolt, Connecting Rod 064-39506 | 064-38506 064-39506 064-39506
38 | Nut, Connecting Rod 021-09932 | 021-09932 021-09932 021-09832
39 |Washer, Connecting Rod . 021-01274 | 021-01274 021-01274 021-01274

1Earliast design GC compressors did not have the crankcase equaiized to suction pressure. Many of these compressors have since been field
modified to equalize the crankcase to suction pressure.  Compressors manufactured after Feb., 1972 have the crankcase equalized to
suction pressure.
The high stage connecting rod listed above has a roller bearing in the wrist pin end. This connecting red must be used with the high stage
piston lised above (and vice-versa) as the diameter of the wrist pin is greater than that of a standard wrist pin.
When replacing pistons or connecting rods in compressors that do not have the crankecase equalized to suction pressure, the high stage pistons
and connecting rods listed above should be used in 2l eylinders {low and high stage). {See preceeding paragreph)
Compressors which have the crankcase equalized to suction (from the factory or field modified} can use the low and high stage pistons and
connecting rods in the respective cylinders. However, high stage pistons and connecting rods must be matched as explained in the second

paragraph above. ) 3




FABLE 1 (Cont'd)

TEM ‘ PART NO.
NC. DESCRIPTION 6 CYL 8CYL 12CYL 16 CYL
40 1Screen, Suction Strainer 029-03847 | 029-03847 029-03847 028-03847
41 Stud, Suction Stralner 064-00377 | 064-00377 084-00377 084-00377
42 l.ockwasher, 3/8" 027-05269 | 621-05269 021-05269 021-05269
43 | Gasket, Stud 028-00757 | 028-00757 028-00757 028-00757
44 {Cover, Suction Strainer 064-28040 | 064-28040 064-28040 064-28040
45 I Nut, Hex 3/8"" 021-00466 | 021-00466 021-00466 021-00466
46, | Gasket, Cover 070-03808 | 070-03808 070-03808 070-03808 .
47 §Screw, Cover {3/8 x 1-1/8"") (6 Reg’d} | 021-01483 | 0271-01483 02101483 021-01483
48 | Cover, Crankcase (Mas Provision For 064-18926 | 064-18926 - 064-18928 084-18928

Sight Glass) ‘ .
49 {”0" Ring (Sight Glass) ) 028-06721 | 028-06791 028-06791 028-06791
b0 [Sight Glass 026-10797 | 028-10797 026-10787 026-10787
51 Screw, Sight Glass (3 Rea’d} 021-01372 | 021-01372 021-01372 021-01372
2 | Pipe Plug {3/8") 023-01983 | 023-01983 023-01983 023-01983
53 | Pipe Plug {3/4") 023-04053 | 023-04053 023-04053 023-04083
54 Reflector, Sight Glass 064-25874 | 064-25874 064-25874 064-26874
B5 | Cover, Crankease (Has Prevision Fer 064-21245 | 064-21245 064-21245 064-21245

Cap. Tube Oil Cooler) (3 Reg'd) (3 Reg’d)
56 | Gasket, Crankcase Cover 070-02497 | 070-02497 070-02497 070-02497
57 Screw, Cap (16 Reqg’d/Cover) 021-09592 | 021-09592 027-09592 021-09592
58 | Manifold, Discharge 364-19811 | 364-20292 364-19834 364-20358

(2 Req'd) (2 Reg'd)

89 | Gasket, Discharge Manifold .| 02800864 ; 028-00864 028-00864 028-00864
B0 | Gasket, Znd Stage Suction Elbow 028-00875 | 028-00875 028-00875 028-00875
g1 Ring “O" Suction Elbow Plate 028-06788 | 028-06788 028-06788 028-06788
B2 ] Ring "’Q", Cylinder Sleeve req’d on 028-03878 | 028-03878 028-03878 028-03878

high stage cyl. of compr. manu- '

factured since Feb. 1972. req’d on

all eylinders of prior models. 7§‘

] —
|

J U7
DT R
10 __75 =

"ABLE 2 — PUMP END BEARING HEAD

, ]
TEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. =.;._i_“ :
NO. N\\\’}Ey

1 | Pump End Bearing Head 064-03899 \ il
2 | Pipe Plug (3/8%) | 023.04298 N/
3 | Set Screw (5/8" x 1/27) 021-00859 §’
4 Bearing, Pump End 064-00331 &
5 | Roll Pin 073-03989 E\//
6 Connection, Cinch : 023-06801 SR
7 | oil Pump Assembly 364-05804 ‘ :\\b\
3 Gasket, Ol Pump 064-20109 E;%
2 | “0” Ring 028-05163 : '
10 Screw (5/16" x 7/8”) (8 Req'd) 021-01425 7 8
11 Crank, Qii Pump 364-00325 :
12 Oil Pressure Reguiator 364-00329
13 | Gap Screw (1/2” x 1-3/4") (8 Req'd) | 021-02751
14 Gasket, Bearing Head 028-00824

IRK DIVISION BORG-WARNER 3A




3B

bl
10\ I |E

%‘M
—
oy —— l
- 4
|l i
5
I
10
]
4
TABLE 3 — SHAFT SEAL BEARING HEAD
I'NI'EIVI DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 - Shaft Seal Cover Plate Assembly 364-30974
includes items 2-8
2 Cover Plate, Shaft Seal 064-04722
3 Roll Pin 0289-04290
4 Spring, Helical {12 Reg'd) 029-04010
5 Ring, Shaft Seal 064-24443
6 Ring, Quad Back 028-07898
7 Elbow, 3/8" 023-06814
8 Elbow, 1/4" 023-07170
9 +*Cap Screw, Cover Plate {1/2" x 3-1/4") 021-09204
(8 Reg'd}
10 Gasket, Shaft Seal 028-00824
11 Collar, Shaft Seal 064-04739
12 0’ Ring 028-07420
13 Ball, Locking 025-01845
14 Ring, Retaining . 026-09214
15 Seal End Bearing Head Ass” 364-30873
Inciudes items 16-21
16 Bearing Head, Seal End 064-00282
17 Bearing, Thrust 064-00324
18 Cap Screw {3/8'" x 1-1/8""} (6 Req'd) 021-01483
19 Lockwasher (3/8") (6 Req'd} 021-05247
20 Drain Plug 064-24444
21 Tee (3/8" Cinch) 023-09017
22 Cap Screw, Socket Hd (1/2"" x 1-1/4") {4 Req'd} 021-02580

T —— e i e e



12

12

TABLE 4 — NON-UNLOADING TYPE CYLINDER

]L%M DESCRIPTION PART NO. I;EM DESCRIPTION FART NO.
1 Sleeve, Cylinder, Non-Unloading 064-15657 8A | Cage Assembly {Includes
2 Gasket {2 Reqg'd) 064-143486 .| items 6,7,8,8,10,11,12)
3 Plate R-12, R-22, R-502 364-34110 R-12, R-22, R-502 {Low Stage} 364-34103
R-717 364-34108 R-12, R-22, R-502 {High Stags) 364-34104
4 Spring (6 Reg'd} . 029-13813 ‘ R-717 (Low & High Stage) 364-34103
b Valve 064-14341 9 | Seat, Valve 064-13846
6 Spring (6 Reg'd) 02913248 | 10 | Serew (3 Req'd) 021-13819
7 Valve 064-12164 § 11 Lockwasher {3 Req'd) 021-05287
8 Cage ) 12 Pin, Insert i 029-08661
R-12, R-22, R-502 (Low Stage) 364-34112 :
R-12, R-22, R-b0G2 (High Stage) 364-34114
R-717 {(Low & High Stage) 364-34112

COMMON PARTS 5

'LEM 'DESCRIPTION PART NO. 2 " /1
1 | Plate, Hold Down 064-13859 [ . ﬁe\\\\\\\\\ Ny
2 Spacer _ 064-15571 )
3 Screw, Cap, Hex Hd. 021-015988 —_ @—-—-@
4 Lockwasher, Spring, 1/2" Heavy 021-05293

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER



TABLE 5 — UNLOADING TYPE CYLINDER

FORM 788.30-RP

I;EM DESCRIPTION PART NO. ILEM DESCRIPTION PART NO.
i Sleeve, Cylinder {Unloading) 064-15556 § 12A | Valve Cage Assembly {Includes items
2 Spring (6 Req'd} 029-12741% 8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17.18)
3 Ring Unloader 064-14339 R-12, R-22, R-502 {Low Stage) 364-34105
4 Plate R-12, R-22, R-502 364-34109 R-12, R-22 (High Stage) 364-34106
R-717 364-34107 R-717 (Low & High Stage) 364-34105
5 Spring (6 Rea'd) 028-13813 § 13 Lockwasher {3 Req'd) 021-05287
6 Valve (064-14341 § 14 Pin, Insert : 029-08661
7 Gasket (2 Reqg'd) 064-14346 | 15 Piston 064-21812
8 Spring (6 Req'd) 029-13248 | 16 Ring 020-12713
9 Vaive 064-12164 | 17 Plate 064-17015
10 Seat, Valve 064-13846 18 Seal 025-15799
11 Screw (3 Req'd) 021-13819 19 Pin, Lifting 064-17025
12 Cage, Valve .20 Spud (6 Reg'd) 064-25984
R-12, R-22, R-502 {Low Stage) 364-34111
R-12, R-22 (High Stage) 364-34113
R-717 {Low & High Stage) 364-34111
5

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER



PUMP END

TABLE 6 — OIL PIPING COMPONENTS

SEAL ENP

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. .
NO. Halocarbon Ammonia
1 Filter, Oil, Complete {11-1/8" 026-16208 026-16209
| Tank Length)}
2 Cartridge and Gaskets (For Item 1} | 026-18901 026-18201
3 Cartridge (For Old 7-1/8" Tank 026-14642 026-14642
Length)
4 Kit, Conversion (Converts Old 026-16299 026-16299
7-1/8" Long Tank To 11-1/8"
Long}
5 Valve, Angle Stop 022-02510 022-02510
7] Header, Qil Internal
6 & 8 Cylinder Models 364-30968 364-30968
12 & 16 Cylinder Models 364-30969 364-30969
7 Strainer, Qil, Internal 029-13678 029-13678
8 Cooler, Oil
Closed Loop 364-21286 364-21288
Cap. Tube 364-3638b0 B
g Valve 022-01582 022-01582

- SR PR

YORK DIVISICN BORG-WARNER




@@ﬂ@ﬁ@ﬂ

FORM 185.30-RP

15

18 1%,12

78

TABLE 7 — CONTROL PANEL R-12, R-22, R-502 TABLE 7 — CONTROL PANEL R-717 NEMA |
NEMA |

IESM DESCRIPTION PART NO. I:J—SM DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Control, Qil Pressure 025-16484 i Centrol, Ol Pressure 025-16483
2 Control, Low Pressure 025-12044 2 Control, Low Pressure 025-12190
3 Conirol, High Pressure™ 026-12238 3 Control, High Pressure® 025-12191
4 Relay {1R} 024-187690 4 Relay {1R}) 024-18760
5 Relay (2R} e 024-17075 5 Relay (2R} 024-17075
6 Relay (3R) 024-14519 6 Relay (3R] 024-14519
7. Lock & Key 029-07382 7 Lock & Key 029-07382
8 Key Only 029-10876 8 Key Only 029-10876
9 Fuse Holder 025-13991 g Fuse Holder 025-13991
10 Fuse 025-14019 10 Fuse 025-14019
11 Switch {3 Position) 024-13272 11 Switch {3 Position) 024-13272
127 Krnob {Switch) . 364-68410 12 Knob {Switch) 364-68410
13- Light, Indicator {4 Req'd} 025-13551 13 Light, indicator (4 Req‘d) 025-13551
14 Gauge, Oil Pressure : 026-14296 14 Gauge, Oil Pressure 026-14384
15 Gauge, Suction Pressure 026-1429% 15 Gauge, Suction Pressure 026-14365
16 Gauge, Discharge Pressure 026-14294 16 Gauge, Discharge Pressure 026-14363
17 Valve, Gauge 022-02510 17 Vaive, Gauge 022-862510
18 Control {(HOT) 025-14268 18 Control (HOT) 028-14268
19 Contrel (HDT)® 025-14269 19 Control (HDT)* 025-14289

*2 Reg'd on 12 & 16 Cylinder Models

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER

*2 Reg'd on 12 & 18 Cylinder Models



12,13

F=2o3 cotn

! [
I [

[
1

Lot L__J

S B
i !
I i
i |
i [
I i
|
(I

—TT7"

Q____,.B

TABLE 8 — CONTROL PANEL R-12, R-22, R-502

NEMA 1V TABLE 8 — CONTROL PANEL R-717 NEMA 1V

[l-\lrgM DESCRIPTION PART NO. I;SM DESCRIPTION PART NO,
1 Control, Qil Pressure 025-16484 1 Controf, Oil Pressure 025-16483
2 Control, Low Pressure 025-12044 2 Control, Low Pressure 025-12180
3 Contral, High Pressure* 025-12238 3 Control, High Pressure™ 025-12191
4 Relay (1R) 024-18780 4 Relay {1R} 024-18760
5 Relay {2R) 024-17075 5 Relay {2R) 024-17075
8 Relay (3R) 024-14519 6 Relay (3R) 024-1451¢
7 Valve, Gauge 022-02510 7 Valve, Stop 022-02510
8 Gauge, Oil Pressure 026-14368 8 Gauge, Gil 026-14370
9 Gauge, Suction Pressure 026-14367 g Gauge, Suction 026-14371
Tu Gauge, Discharge Pressure 026-14366 - 10 Gauge, Discharge 02€-1436¢9
11 Switch (3 Position) 024-13862 11 Switch, 3 Position 024-13862
12 Fuse Holder 025-13991 12 Fuseholder 025-13281
13 Fuse 025-14019 13 Fuse . 025-14019
14 Control (HOT) 025-14268 14 Control {HOT) 025-14268
15 Cantrol (HDT)® 025-14269 15 Control (HDT}* 025-14270

¥ 2 Req'd on 12 & 16 Cylinder Models

¥ 2 Reqg’d on 12 & 16 Cylinder Models

YORK CIVISION BORG-WARNER

J N




FORM 185.30-RP

Gl
o]l

[—]

=]

=]
vy

L

[
O
Q]

TABLE 9 — CONTROL PANEL {8,8,12,16 CYL)}
R-12, R-22, R-502, R-717 NEMA 7 & ©

I;SM DESCRIPTION PART NO. .
1 Control, Oil Pressure 025-14667
2 Control, Low Pressure 025-12180
3 Control, High Pressure™ 025-14668
4 Relay (1R) 024-18760
5 Relay (2R} ‘ 024-17075
6" Re!ay (3R) 024-14519
7 Control (HOT) (025-14669
8 Control {HDT)* 02B-14670
9 Light, indicating 025-13685

10 Switch, Selector 024-14183

* 2 Reqg'd on 12 & 18 Cylinder Models

YORK D!VISION BORG-WARNER 9

- m— s —




‘ 5 9 8
ITEM YORK PART ITEM YORK PART
NO. PART NAME NUMBER NG. PART NAME NUMBER
FOR REFRIGERANT - 12, -22, -502 UNITS -FOR REFRIGERANT - 717 UNITS
1 Gauge, H.P. 026-12667 1 Gauge, H.P. 026-12558
2 Gauge, L.P, 026-09098 2 Gauge, L.P. 026-12559
3 Control, Qil Pressure 025-05783 3 Control, Qil Pressure 025-05782
4 Cut Out, High Pressure 025-12238 4 Cut Cut, High Pressure 025-12191
B Cut Out, Low Pressure 025-12044 5 Cut Qut, Low Pressure 025-12120
6 Relay, Compressor Control . 024-11655 6 Relay, Compressor Control 024-11655
7 Strip, Terminal - 36261410 7 Strip, Terminal 362-61410
8 Switch, On-Off 024-11922 8 Switch, On-Off 024-11922
9 Switch, Docr 024-09054 9 Switch, Door 024-09054
10 Valve, Gauge 02201581 10 Valve, Gauge 022-02510

FIG. 10 — GAUGES AND CONTROLS

10

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER




FORM 185.30-RP

COMPRESSOR 8
17 HOUSING
I
pn 8 ! i %
5 6
2
an N B A
3 N 18, 16
T . o |
\ \Z///; @ 2
i VA @ 5 2.2
@ B 12T ]
14 3 4
1071 1
! 7
s \ | o
| ’ _ T
< R B 2N
L J '(C e g-"“ SN Nes rs\
- N2 : v O
7 1
i
SECTION “A-A"
C‘ONTROL MOTOR AND CONTROL VALVE PARTS
ASSOCIATED PARTS
ITEM YORK PARTHITEM YORK PART
NO. PART NAME NO. NO. PART NAME NO.

1 }Control Motor, Floating & Pro- | 024.14291 8 |Body 0664-20837
portional Type - 50/60 Hz. {In- 9 {Plunger 064-14943
cludes Gear Train, Case and 10 [Plate, Cover 064-14951
Limit Switches) 11 |Gasket, Cover Plate, Flat 064-16691

2 |Coupling, Motor {Furnished with| 364-22027 12 |Ring, “Q”, Cover Plate 028-063895
Item 1) 13 |Adapter, Shaft, Compressor 064-16892

3 Switch, Limit, for Floating Type| 024-03717 14 {Plate, Retaining 064-23031
Control 15 |Screw, Retaining Plate 02101758

4 |Switch, Limit, for Proportional | 024-13863 16 |Lockwasher 021-05287
Type Control 17 (Gasket 070-03808

5 |Shim, for ltem 3 022-10765 18 |Valve, Capacity Control complete, Floating and| 364-21538

6 |Shim, for Item 4 064-24297 Proportional Type (Inciudes Items 8 thru 16}

7 [|Light, Pilot {See Note 2) 025-13011 18 [Manual Control Knob Assembly for ftem 18 364-24220

: (See Note 1)
NOTES:
1. Manual control knob assernbly {19), (when used) is mounted on Shaft of Plunger {9} in place of Shaft Adapter (13}.
2. Load indicator lights were used on earlier compressor units only. These lights are no longer used,
FiG. 11 — CAPACITY CONTROL ASSEMBLY FLOATING TYPE - SECTIONAL VIEW
YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER 11



0~
w3
[oXs

TABLE 12 — SOLENOID CAPACITY CONTROL
6 & 8 CYLINDER

IRI_SM DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Plate, Valve 064-33859
2 Screw, 12 pt {3/8" x 1-3/8"") 021-11986
(6 Req'd)
3 Valve, Solenoid
NEMA 1,3 &4 025-17295-001
NEMA 7, 9 (25-17295-002
4 Coil, Solenoid
NEMA 1
120 Volt 025-18572-005
208/230 Volt 025-18572-001
NEMAS3, 4,7 &9 .
120 Volt 025-17355-002
' 208/230 Volt 025-17355-001
5 Gasket, Valve 084-33854
6 Screw {(1/4” x 1”) (4 Reg’d) 021-11914
7 Elbow (90°)
6 Cyl — 2 Reg'd 023-07190
8 Cyl — 1 Reg’d 023-07190
8 Tee {8 Cyl Only) 023-08434

12

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER




FORM 185.30-RP

A1)
[

U _L

7
il
)

13 (12 Cyl.}
14 {16 Cyl.)

TABLE 13 — SOLENOID CAPACITY CONTROL
12 & 16 CYLINDER

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Plate, Valve 064-33855
2 Header 064-33857 -
3 | Gasket, Valve Plate 064-33856
4 Screw, 12 pt (3/87" x 1-3/8"") 021-11986
(6 Rag'd) '
5 Gasket, Valve {3 Reg'd) 064-338b4
. .6 [ Screw (1/4 x 1) 12 Req'd) 021-11214
"7 Screw {1/4"" x 1-1/4" (3 Reqg'd} 021-11393
8 | Valve, Solenoid (2 Reg'd)
NEMA 71,3 &4 025-17225-001
NEMA 7,9 025-17295-002
9 | Coil, Solenoid (2 Req’d) :
NEMA 1
120 Volt ) 025-16572-005
208/230 Voit 025-168572-001
NEMA 3, 4,7 &89
120 Volt 025-17355-002
208/230 Volt 025-17355-001
10 | Piug, Pipe (1/8"} 023-01970
11 | Tee, Cinch {2 Req'd) 023-08434
12 Plate, Cover 064-33858

13 | Cennection, Cinch {12 Cyi Only) 023-07151
14 | Slbow, Cinch (90°) (16 Cyl Only)| 023-07170

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER 13

< ——————— ——



9 (6 Cyl.}
10 (12,16 Cyl.}

12 {8 Cyl.
\

10 (8,8 Cyl.)
12 (12,16 Cy!.)

10 {6, 8 Cyl.) |
12 (12,16 Cyl.)

v,
ralLs v vRmwY

SECTION “A-A"

3
g
TABLE 14 — CAPACITY CONTROL MANUAL
!I-\IFSM DESQBI_PTION PART NO.
1 Body, Valve.. 364-21538
2 Knob, Switch 029-09293
3 Indicator, Dial 364-27471
4 Screw {1/4" x 3/8") {2 Req'd) 021-13173
5 Shaft, Adapter 084-24219
B | Screw, Set (No. 5-40 x 1/8) 021-09923
7 Washer, Plain (2 Reg'd) 021-10189
8 Screw (3/8" x 1-1/4") {3 Req'd) 021-11141
8 Elbow (90°) : 1 02307170
: 8 Cyl (2 Reqg’'d)
8 Cy! (1 Reqg'd)
12 Cyl (0 Reqg'd)
. 16 Cy! {1 Req'd) -
10 Plug, Pipe 023-01970
B Cyl {2 Reg'd)
8 Cyi (2 Reg'd)
12 Cyl (1 Reg'd)
16 Cy! (1 Req'd)
11 Connr, Cinch 023-07151
. 8,8, 16 Cy! {0 Req'd}
12 Cyl (1 Req'd)
12 Tee, Cinch 023-08434
6 Cyl (0 Reqg’d)
8 Cyl {1 Reg'd)

12 Cyl (2 Req'd) -
16 Cy! {2 Reqg’d)

14

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER



FORM 185.30-RP

DETAIL "B~
MDT THERMOSTATS

DETAIL “A™
REFRIGERANT—12,—22, AND —502 UNITS

DETAIL “C™
OIL TEMPERATURE
THERMOSTAT

FOR REFRIGERANT - 12, 22, -502 UNITS

ITEM YORK PART
NO. PART NAME NUMBER
1 valve, Solenoid with Strainer {Alco) 025-098694
1 Valve, Solenoid {Jackes-Evans-One Used per Unit} 025-13824
2 Strainer, Used with Jackes-Evans Solenoid, 022-08224
3 2 Thermostat, High Discharge Temperature 025-09776
4 Thermostat, O1l Temperature 025-125641
5 Strainer, H. P. Liguid to Oil Cooling Coil 029-10345
3] 1 Power Element and Cage, Alco {See Below) .
7 Compound, Heat Conducting {103} 013-00828

1 One valve each used on 6 and 8 cylinder comaressor units; twe each on 12 and 16 cylinder units.
2DOne high discharge temperature thermostat each used on 6 and 8 eylinder units; two each on 12 and 16 cylinder units.

VALVE-EXPANSION (LESS BODY & SCREWS)*

SPEED RANGE
'[IBEI?I:F’GSAENV?; REFRIG 1100 - 1300 RPM 1300 - 1600 RPM 1600 - 1800 RPM
6&12CYL | 8&16CYL | 6&12CYL | 8&16CYL | 6&12CYL 8& 1BCYL
0 TO 25¢ 025-13818 025-13818 025-13818 025-18244 025-18244 025-18244
-25 TO-45° R-12 025-13797 025-13797 025-18245 025-18245 025-18245 025-13818
-45 TO —70° 025-13797 (025-13797 025-13797 025-13797 025-13797 025-13797
0 TO-40° 1 025-13801 025-13819 025-13819 025-13820 075-13819 095-13820
40 TO-65° R-22 025-13798 | 025-13807 025-13801 025-12801 025-13801 025-13801
-65 TO 4100° 025-13788 025-13798 025-13798 025-12798 025-13798 025-13798
0 TO-40° 025-18248 025-18246 025-13800 02B8-13800 025-13800 025-13800
-40 TO-~-B5° R-B02 025-13799 025-13802 025-13802 025-13802 025-13802 025-13802
-65 TO-100° 025-18247 025-18247 025-18247 025-13799 025-13799 025-13799

*NOTE: 1-Valve Required on 6 & 8-Cyl Comprs; 2-Required on 12 & 16-Cyl Comprs.
FiG. 17 — THERMAL EXPANSION AND SOLENOID VALVES, REFRIGERANTS-12, -22 AND -502 UNITS.

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER ) 15



DETAIL “B"
HTD THERMOSTATS

DETALL “C'"
O!L TEMPERATURE THERMOSTAT Pt

~ DETAIL "D
REFRIGERANT—717 UNITS

FOR REFRIGERANT - 717 UNITS (AMMONI!A)

ITEM YORK PART
NO. ~ PART NAME NUMBER
1 Lvalve, Sql_gn_oid (Jackes-Evans) ‘ 025-09704
3 Valve, Solenoid (Jackes-Evans) {12 and 16 Cyl.) 025-14544
2 " Strainer Tee ‘ 368-01043
3 Thermostat, High Discharge Temperature 025-12590
4 Thermostat, Qil Temperature 025-12541
5 1 Valve, Thermal Expansion with Strainer {Sporlan) 025-13396
8 Compound, Heat Conducting (1 o0z.) 013-00898

1 One valve gach used on 6 and 8 cg}li‘nder compressor.units; two each on 12 and 16 cylinder units.
20ne high discharge temperature thermostat each used on 6 and 8 cylinder units; two each on 12 and 16 eyiinder units.
30ne valve each used on 12 and 16 cyiinder units instead of two 025-09704

FIG.l18 — THERMAL EXPANSION AND SOLENOID VALVES, REFRIGERANT-717 UNITS.

" York Division of Borg-Warner Corp., P.0O. Box 1892, York, Pa. 17405
SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHQUT NOTICE
PRINTED'IN U.S.A.
“TRI 1M 682 .48 Code: SN & RN
Form 185.3C-RP SN & RN - Int.

®
D I
® 3




